

JPD-33
Ct No.01
21.07.2025
TN

Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

CO 84 of 2025

Sri Binode Kumar Agarwala alias Panighata Wala @
Binod Kumar Agarwal
Vs.
M/s. S. Serum Analysis Center Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Amalesh Ray, Ld. Sr. Adv.,
Ms. Esha Acharya

.... for the petitioner

1. The learned Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks a day's accommodation.
2. Accordingly, let the matter stand adjourned for the day.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)