

S/L 17
27.10.2025
Court No.1
(Susanta)

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

CO 84 of 2025

With

I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025

Sri Binode Kumar Agarwala alias Panighata Wala
@ Binod Kumar Agarwal

Vs.

M/s. S. Serum Analysis Centre Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Amalesh Ray, Sr. Adv.,

Ms. Nigam Mittal,

Ms. Rinka Chakraborty,

... for the Petitioner.

Ms. Mrinamayee Das,

.... for the Opposite Party.

Re: **C.A.N. 01 of 2025**

This is an application for reinforcement and extension of interim order passed in the matter on July 22, 2025.

The learned advocates for the parties jointly submit that their clients are exploring the possibility of amicable settlement of their disputes.

To facilitate such possibility, the interim order passed on July 22, 2025 which was subsisting till September, 30, 2025 is reinforced and is extended till the end of the month of January, 2026 or until further order(s) whichever is earlier.

The application being C.A.N. 1 of 2025 is disposed of without any order as to costs.

Re: **C.O. 84 of 2025**

The matter be listed before the next available Circuit Bench.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)