

19.11.2025
Item No.10
Court No.1
CHC

***Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side***

C.O. 84 of 2025

**Sri Binode Kumar Agarwala alias Panighata Wala @
Binod Kumar Agarwal
Vs.
M/s. S. Serum Analysis Center Pvt. Ltd.**

Mr. Nigam Mittal, Advocate
...for the petitioner

Ms. Mrinmayee Das, Advocate
...for the opposite party

1. On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner,
list the revisional application on **November 24,
2025.**

(Debangsu Basak, J.)