

24.12.2025
Sl. No.3
Court No.4
Ali

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE

C.O. 84 of 2025

**Sri Binode Kumar Agarwala alias Panighata
Wala @ Binod Kumar Agarwal
Vs.
M/s. S. Serum Analysis Center Pvt. Ltd.**

Mr. Nigam Mittal
.... for the petitioner.

Ms. Mrinmayee Das
...for the opposite party.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. It is submitted by the learned advocates that talk of settlement are going.
3. In the facts and circumstances, let this matter appear in the second week of February, 2026 before the next available Circuit Bench.
4. The interim order stands extended for a period of ten weeks or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)