

February 12, 2026
Sl. No.32
Court No.4
s.biswas

**Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side**

CO 84 of 2025

*Sri Binode Kumar Agarwala alias Panighata
Wala @ Binod Kumar Agarwal*

vs.

M/s. Serum Analysis Center Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Nigam Mittal

... for the petitioner

Ms. Mrinmayee Das

... for the opposite party

1. As jointly agreed, list this matter before the next available Circuit Bench under the same heading.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)