

Item No.13
18.02.2026
Court. No.07
Sandip

*CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI*

C.O. 84 of 2025

Sri Binode Kumar Agarwala alias Panighata Wala @ Binod
Kumar Agarwal

Vs.

M/s. S. Serum Analysis Center Pvt. Ltd., represented by its
authorized signatory Sri Sandip Mill

Ms. Akshita Chhetri

...for the petitioner.

Ms. Mrinmoyee Das,
Mr. Subham Chanda

....for the opposite party.

1. On the prayer of the learned advocate for the parties, let the matter be placed before the next circuit.
2. The parties are to act on the basis of the server copy of this order.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)