

**23/02
2026**

**AD-09/04
1509
NANDY**

(OP)

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Civil Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

CO 84 of 2025

Binode Kumar Agarwala/Agarwal @ Panighata Wala
VS
M/s. S. Serum Analysis Center Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Nigam Mittal, Advocate

.....for the Petitioner

1. Mr. Mittal, learned Advocate appearing for the applicant submits that the parties are trying to settle the matter.
2. He prays for some time to ensure the settlement.
3. Let this matter appear in the list on 05.03.2026.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J)