

06.03.2026
13
sdas
Ct. No. 4

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI

C.O. 84 of 2025

Sri Binode Kumar Agarwala alias Panighata Wala @
Binod Kumar Agarwal
Vs.
M/s. S. Serum Analysis Center Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Amales Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nigam Mittal
Ms. Perna Mitra
..... for the petitioner

Ms. Mrinmayee Das
Mr. Alok Sah
..... for the opposite party

1. Mr. Mittal, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner, submits that the interim order, passed on July 22, 2025, which has been extended from time to time and lastly on December 24, 2025, will expire on March 7, 2026.

2. Mr. Sah, learned Advocate appearing for the opposite party, submits that he does not oppose such prayer.

3. In view of the aforesaid, the interim order dated July 22, 2025, as extended on December 24, 2025 and presently subsisting, is extended till March 30, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

4. List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench subject to Their Lordships' convenience.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)