

Item 25.03.2026
No. 30

Ct
04

RUP

**IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH CALCUTTA HIGH
COURT
AT JALPAIGURI
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

**C.O. 84 of 2025
WITH
IA NO: CAN 2 of 2026**

Sri Binode Kumar Agarwala alias Panighata Wala

@ Binon Kumar Agarwal

Vs

M/s. S. Serum Analysis Center Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Amales Roy,
Mr. Migam Mital

... For the petitioners.

Mr. Subham Chanda,
Ms. Mrinmoyee Das. ... for the respondent.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

No time today, the matter be placed before the next available circuit.

Interim order granted earlier stands extended for a period of eight weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.

CAN 2 of 2026 stands disposed of.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury J.)